
Updated February 15, 2024 
   

 

 

HUDSON RIVER PARK TRUST 
2022-2024 CONTRACT AWARDS 

 
RFP/ 
CONTRACT 
NUMBER 

RFP/CONTRACT NAME AWARDED CONTRACTOR CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

BOARD 
APPROVAL 
DATE 

C5530 Pier 84 Dog Run Restoration Deborah Bradley Construction & 
Management Services, Inc. 

Up to $686,050 1/27/2022 

A5260 Parkwide Materials Testing Services Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Up to $1,000,000 1/27/2022 
C5540 Parkwide Unit Paving Restoration Prestige Stone & Pavers Corp. Up to $1,100,000 5/19/2022 
G6080 Blues BBQ Festival Event Production 

Services 
Dima Productions, LLC Up to $955,603 5/19/2022 

G6530 SUBMERGE Marine Science Festival 
Event Production Services 

Carson Worldwide, LLC Up to $800,960 5/19/2022 

F5242 Environmental Consultation Services for 
Habitat Enhancement Monitoring 

AKRF, Inc. Up to $1,034,273 5/19/2022 

C5204 Tennis Courts Reconstruction Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Paving, 
Inc. 

Up to $1,068,595 7/28/2022 

A5280; A5281 Parkwide On-Call Landscape 
Architecture Services 

Joanna Pertz Landscape Architecture 
and Grain Collective Landscape 
Architecture & Urban Design 

Up to $750,000 in 
the aggregate 

7/28/2022 

G6640 Inspection, Repair, Replacement, 
Disposal and Maintenance of Fire 
Extinguishers 

Venus Fire Protection & Safety Services, 
Inc. 

Up to $25,000 9/29/2022 

C5580 Construction of Pier 26 Science Play 
Area 

Alpine Construction & Landscaping Corp. Up to $2,528,418 9/29/2022 

A5270 Estuarium Design Services Sage & Coombe Architects, LLP Up to $3,906,710 9/29/2022 
C5590 Parkwide Asphalt Pavement Repairs and 

On-Call Paving Services 
Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Paving, 
Inc. 

Up to $825,000 12/1/2022 

C5560 Pier 40 Second Floor Vehicle Guardrails Preservation System, LLC Up to 1,949,860 12/1/2022 
EA090 

 
 
  

Parkwide Security Camera Expansion 
Project 

Carrier Communications Corp. (d/b/a 
Multi-Media Communications) 

Up to $351,000 12/1/2022 



Updated February 15, 2024 
   

 

 

 
G6710 Hudson River Dance Festival Production 

Services 
Q+A Events and Productions LLC Up to $1,042,529 1/26/23 

F5320 Parkwide Pest Inspection, Monitoring 
and Extermination Services 

Dynamic Pest Control, Inc. Up to $75,000 3/28/23 

G6940 Inspection and Maintenance of 
Parkwide Plastic Floating Docks 

EZ Docks Unlimited, LLC Up to $300,000 3/28/23 

A5290 Parkwide Marine Inspections and 
Engineering Services 

M&N Engineering, D.P.C. Up to $5,148,704 3/28/23 

A5300 Estuarium Construction Management 
Services 

Gilbane Building Company Up to $3,061,768 3/28/23 

C5610 Parkwide On-Call Electrical Services Deborah Bradley Construction & 
Management Services, Inc. and Peter J. 
Catanzaro, Inc. 

Up to $1,500,000 3/28/23 

G6560 Park Security Services NYC Department of Parks & Recreation Up to $23,531,263 3/28/23 
  EA170   Compost Data and Consultation Service   WeRadiate LLC   Up to $30,000   6/20/23 
  G7010 Parkwide Security Camera Expansion                                                          

Project and Maintenance Services 
  Carrier Communications Corp.   Up to $1,700,000   6/20/23 

  EA200 Logoed Uniform Components    RFP Canceled  
  EA190   Copier Leasing and Maintenance Services   TGI Office Automation   Up to $84,801   10/3/23 
  C5640   Pier 45 Decking and Framing Repair   LoDuca Associates, Inc.   Up to $1,246,300   10/3/23 
  A5340 Construction Management Services for       

Construction Contract C5640 Pier 45 
Decking and Framing Repair 

  M&J Engineering, P.C.   Up to $72,187.50   9/27/23 

  A5320 On-Call Architecture and Engineering 
Service 

  Marvel/H2M/Nelligan Up to $2,000,000 in 
the aggregate over 
the 4-year Period 

  10/3/23 

  F5360 Annual Financial Auditing Services   EFPR Group, CPAs, PLLC Up to $304,700   12/7/23 
  F5310 Parkwide Art Maintenance and 

Conservation Services 
  EverGreene Architectural Arts, Inc. Up to $300,000 over 

the 3-year Period 
  12/7/23 

  A5330 Design and Related Consultant Services 
for W29th to W46th Street Landscape 
and Esplanade 

  Marvel Architects, Landscape Architects,                   
Urban Designers, PLLC 

Up to $9,419,739    1/25/24 

       
 


